## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Constantine S. Mits	siades		02/06/2006	
Kenneth Anderson			02/06/2006	
Nicholas Mitsiades			02/14/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	Dana-Farber	Cancer Institute, Inc.		
Street Address:	44 Binney S	44 Binney Street		
City:	Boston	Boston		
State/Country:	: MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 02115			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10548710		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(877)76	9-7945		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	uccessful.	
Phone: Email:		21-7032 @fr.com		
Correspondent Nan		Kendall, Ph.D.		
Address Line 1:		RICHARDSON P.C.		
Address Line 2:	P.O.BC	X 1022		
Address Line 4:	MINNE	APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102	22	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14620-029US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew G. Doherty	Matthew G. Doherty	
Total Attachments:	2	JL		
source=DanaAssigr				
50000070			PATENT	

500092978

## PATENT REEL: 017453 FRAME: 0430

PATENT REEL: 017453 FRAME: 0431

P.02

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, CONSTANTINE S. MITSIADES of 400 Brookline Avenue #11B. Boston, MA 02215, KENNETH ANDERSON of 264 Weston Road, Wellesley, MA 02482. USA, and NICHOLAS MITSIADES of 14 Lovola Circle. West Roxbury, MA 02132. hereby assign to: Dana-Farber Cancer Institute. Inc., a Massachusetta corporation having a place of business at: 44 Binney Street, Boston, MA 02115; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled APLIDINE FOR MULTIPLE MYELOMA TREATMENT, filed 9/8/2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/548.710, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

CONSTANTINE S. MITSIADES

Witnessed by:

Name:

Tt. W. th ARGOT H.W. HALLGREN NOTARY PUBLIC ANNAL THUCK Mar. 16, 2012 Comit

Date: 2/10/06

**PATENT** REEL: 017453 FRAME: 0432

MARKS & CLERKS
----------------

Fax:01223364331

P.03

2006

Konnetter and

KENNETH ANDERSON

Witnessed by: Margat H. W. Hall Date: february Name: MARGOT H.W. HALLGREN NOTARY PUBLIC ONWEALTH OF NASSACHUBETTS Mar. 16, 2012 Hitsiades

NICHOLAS MITSIADES

Witnessed by: Name: Marget H. W. Hallgoon

Date: 1660 006

21231391.doc

RECORDED: 04/11/2006

REEL: 017453 FRAME: 0433